UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO.,
UT912D                                                                                      CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co.,  QW-R502-044,A
DECODERS FOR REMOTE
CONTROLLER
� DESCRIPTION
The UTC UT912D of CMOS LSIs for remote control system

SOP-20
 *Pb-free plating product number: UT912DL
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
Normal Lead free Package Packing
UT912D-D18-T UT912DL-D18-T DIP-18 Tube
UT912D-S20-R UT912DL-S20-R SOP-20 Tape Reel
UT912D-S20-T UT912DL-S20-T SOP-20 Tube
� ENCODER/DECORDER CROSS REFERENCE TABLE
Package Decoder Part No. Data Pins Address Pins VT Pair Encoder
Encoder Decoder
UTC UT912D 4 8 √ UTC UT912E DIP-14/18 SOP-16/20 DIP-18 SOP-20